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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

343702

CORPORATION FOR PROFIT
09/21/1965

WESTERVILLE

VERTIV CORPORATION

Active

Agent/Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAYSUITE 125
COLUMBUS OH 43219

04/17/2017
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

MERGER/DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

MERGER/DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
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Date of Filing

09/21/1965
03/30/1972
10/08/1980
05/01/1981
05/13/1981
06/26/1981
11/12/1982
02/07/1983
03/10/1987

03/10/1987

Fri Aug 22 2025

Document ID

B423_0800
B798_0132
E818_0769
E899 1142
E905_0831
E924 1045
F164 0835
F205_0075
G119 0972

G119 0972
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE

AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
MERGER/DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

LIEBERT CORPORATION
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03/10/1987
11/13/1989
09/30/1991
09/30/1991
09/09/1993
01/19/1994
01/08/1999
02/01/1999
04/07/1999
09/29/1999
03/28/2002
04/07/2003
12/24/2007
12/24/2007
11/30/2016
03/31/2017
04/17/2017
01/02/2018
03/02/2018
08/30/2018
09/01/2018
09/01/2018
01/13/2020
02/12/2020
12/31/2021
05/03/2023

12/31/2024

08/30/2018

Fri Aug 22 2025

G119 0972
G746_0293

H210_0958

H210_0958

000000156730
000000156731
AGNTUPDT

AGNTUPDT

AGNTUPDT

199927300165
200208701606
200309801056
200736000024
200736000642
201634000664
201710302962
201710702872
201800301808
201807402472
201824201390
201824301050
201824301052
202001003500
202004301586
202136102016
202312304396

202435104652
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 22nd of August, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py

Page 3 of 3



