Fri Aug 22 2025



Entity#: 343702

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 09/21/1965

Location: WESTERVILLE

Business Name: VERTIV CORPORATION

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAYSUITE 125 COLUMBUS OH 43219 04/17/2017 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/FOR PROFIT	09/21/1965	B423_0800
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/30/1972	B798_0132
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/08/1980	E818_0769
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/01/1981	E899_1142
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/13/1981	E905_0831
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	06/26/1981	E924_1045
MERGER/DOMESTIC	11/12/1982	F164_0835
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	02/07/1983	F205_0075
MERGER/DOMESTIC	03/10/1987	G119_0972
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/10/1987	G119_0972



Fri Aug 22 2025

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/10/1987	G119_0972
MERGER/DOMESTIC	11/13/1989	G746_0293
MERGER/DOMESTIC	09/30/1991	H210_0958
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/30/1991	H210_0958
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE LETTER	09/09/1993	000000156730
DOMESTIC CONTINUED EXISTENCE	01/19/1994	000000156731
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	01/08/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	02/01/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT
MERGER/DOMESTIC	09/29/1999	199927300165
MERGER/DOMESTIC	03/28/2002	200208701606
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	04/07/2003	200309801056
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	12/24/2007	200736000024
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	12/24/2007	200736000642
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	11/30/2016	201634000664
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	03/31/2017	201710302962
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	04/17/2017	201710702872
MERGER/DOMESTIC	01/02/2018	201800301808
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/02/2018	201807402472
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	08/30/2018	201824201390
MERGER/DOMESTIC	09/01/2018	201824301050
MERGER/DOMESTIC	09/01/2018	201824301052
MERGER/DOMESTIC	01/13/2020	202001003500
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/12/2020	202004301586
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/31/2021	202136102016
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/03/2023	202312304396
MERGER/DOMESTIC	12/31/2024	202435104652

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
LIEBERT CORPORATION	08/30/2018



Fri Aug 22 2025

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 22nd of August, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State